
2023

Mendocino County 
Behavioral Health and Recovery Services

MOBILE OUTREACH AND PREVENTION SERVICES (MOPS) 
SEPTEMBER

Below Is the details for the month of September MOPS report
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New Referrals Month to Month

45.45%

48.48%

0.00%

0.00% 9.09%
Gender

Male

Female

Transgender

Non Binary

Unknown/Other



9.09%

6.06%

48.48%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

36.36%

Ethnicity

Latino

Native American

White/Caucasian

African American

Mixed Ethnicity

Other Ethnicity by Name

Unknown

9.09%
3.03%

21.21%

15.15%18.18%

12.12%

21.21%

Geographical Breakdown

Ukiah

Willits

Fort Bragg

North County

South Coast

Anderson Valley Area

Unknown

60.61%

0.00%

9.09%0.00%

30.30%

Housing Status

Permanetly Housed

Temporty Residence

Homeless

Rehabilitation/Treatment Facility

Unkown

0.00%

9.09%

18.18%

15.15%

0.00%

9.09%

48.48%

Referral Source

Community/Resources Center

Family Member/Self Referral

Law Enforcement

County Agency

Medical Provider

Crisis

Other/Unknown



100.00%

0.00%0.00%0.00%Client Status

Ongoing Client (active)

Unable to Contact (Pending)

Declined Services (closed)

Linked to Local Services (closed)


